
​RADIO ZONE​
​AREA​

​FRS Channel​ ​Frequency​
​(Mhz)​

​Privacy cote​
​(CTCSS)​

​Red Mountain​
​Pass/Ouray​

​Ironton west​ ​15:1​

​462.5500​

​67.0​

​Ironton east​ ​15:2​ ​71.9​

​Abrams​ ​15:3​ ​74.4​

​Richmond​ ​16:1​

​462.5750​

​67.0​

​Upper Camp Bird​ ​16:2​ ​71.9​

​Stoney​ ​16:3​ ​74.4​

​Sneffels​ ​16:4​ ​77.0​

​Weehawken​ ​16:5​ ​79.7​

​North Sneffels​
​West​ ​21:1​

​462.7000​

​67.0​

​North Sneffels​
​Central​ ​21:2​ ​71.9​

​North Sneffels East​ ​21:3​ ​74.4​

​McMillan​ ​7:2​

​462.7125​

​71.9​

​Senator Beck​ ​7:3​ ​74.4​

​Commodore/Spirit​
​Gulch​ ​7:4​ ​77.0​

​Red Mountains​ ​7:5​ ​79.7​

​Chattanooga​ ​6:1​
​462.6875​

​67.0​

​Ohio/U.S. Basin​ ​6:2​ ​71.9​

​Silverton​ ​Lower Cement​
​Creek​ ​17:1​

​462.6000​

​67.0​

​Upper Cement​
​Creek​ ​17:2​ ​71.9​

​Silverton Mountain​
​off season​ ​17:3​ ​74.4​

​South Mineral​ ​18:1​
​462.6250​

​67.0​

​Turk/Sultan​ ​18:2​ ​71.9​

​Molas Pass​ ​19:1​ ​462.6500​ ​67.0​



​Coal Bank Pass​ ​21:1​
​462.7000​

​67.0​

​Snowden/Twilight​
​(wilderness)​ ​21:2​ ​71.9​

​Kendall Mountain​ ​22:1​
​462.7250​

​67.0​

​County Road 2​ ​22:2​ ​71.9​

​Telluride​ ​Lower Bear Creek​ ​1:1​

​462.5625​

​67.0​

​Upper Bear Creek​ ​1:2​ ​71.9​

​Wasatch Mountain​ ​1:3​ ​74.4​

​Alta Lakes​ ​1:4​ ​77.0​

​Waterfall Canyon​ ​2:1​

​462.5875​

​67.0​

​Swamp Canyon​ ​2:2​ ​71.9​

​Battleship/OPUS​ ​2:3​ ​74.4​

​Lizard Head Pass​ ​4:1​ ​462.6375​ ​67.0​

​Hermosa/​
​Cascade​

​Blackhawk/Upper​
​Hermosa west​ ​7:1​

​462.7125​
​67.0​

​Bolam​
​Pass/Greyrock​ ​7:2​ ​71.9​

​Rico​ ​Rico core​ ​6:1​

​462.6875​

​67.0​

​Upvalley​ ​6:2​ ​71.9​

​Midvalley east​ ​6:3​ ​74.4​

​West Fork Dolores​ ​6:4​ ​77.0​

​La Platas​ ​La Plata Canyon​
​south​ ​16:1​

​462.5750​
​67.0​

​La Plata Canyon​
​north​ ​16:2​ ​71.9​

​West Mancos​
​Road/Transfer Area​ ​19:2​

​462.6500​
​71.9​

​Echo Basin​ ​19:3​ ​74.4​

​Other Areas​ ​5:1​ ​462.6625​ ​67.0​


